Date of certification: 10 February 2020
DEKRA Certification B.V.
?
R. Schuller
Certification Manager Page 1/3
©
Integral publication of this certificate and adjoining reports is allowed. This Certificate may only be reproduced
in its entirety and without any change.

accordance with EN 60529.
Nomenclature
Type code: CN 7100 pos.1, …, pos.33
Position: Selection Description
1 A CN 7100
2 Y ATEX
3 1 Integral cable version
2 Enclosure version
4 A 2-wire 4/20 mA with solid state switch
5 A PPS sensor material
B PVDF sensor material
7 * Stainless steel process connection
30 * Stainless steel tag
Other positions: not relevant for ATEX
Thermal data
The relation between temperature class, ambient temperature range and maximum process
medium temperature is shown in the following table:
Ambient temperature
range
Max. process medium
temperature
Temperature class
(EPL Ga or Gb)
Surface temperature
(EPL Da or Db)
-30 °C to +45 °C -30 °C to +45 °C T6 T200 95 °C
-30 °C to +85 °C -30 °C to +85 °C T4 T200 135 °C
Note:
1. With optional FFKM wetted seal the minimum temperature is limited to -20 °C.